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SETTING UP OF COOPERATIVE MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE
Kushwaha Shri Ram Kumar Sharma

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to open new Cooperative Management Institute in various States to make cooperative education and training system better and strong;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise;

(c) the details of the States from which proposals have been received by the Government to open Cooperative Institutes; and

(d) whether the Government is considering to open a new Cooperative Institute in Bihar; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.

(c): Two proposals one each from Sikkim and Tripura for opening of Cooperative Management Institutes have been received by the Government during last one year.

(d) & (e): No proposal has been received from Bihar to open a new cooperative institute. The DNS Regional Institute of Cooperative Management, Shastri Nagar, Patna is catering to the cooperative training needs for the cooperative personnel in the state of Bihar.
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